AMBALA CITY MEASURING 69 SQ.YDS. TEHSIL
AND DISTRICT AMBALA. BOUNDED AS UNDER:
NORTH: GALI, 27', SOUTH: HOUSE OF VIJAY KUMAR
SHARMA, 26', EAST: GALI, 25',WEST: GALI, 22'.

30.12.2025 14.10.2025 Loan Account Nos.
HL/0030/H/14/000025,
HL/0030/H/14/000026 &
HL/0030/H/13/000004
Rs. 28,18,138/- (Rupees

Twenty Eight Lacs
Eighteen Thousand One
Hundred Thirty Eight
only), Rs.16,61,218/-
(Rupees Sixteen Lacs

Sixty One Thousand Two
Hundred Eighteen only)
& Rs. 34,30,434/- (Rupees
Thirty Four Lacs Thirty
Thousand Four Hundred
Thirty Four only), Total

amount of Rs. Rs. 79,09,790/-
(Rupees Seventy Nine

Lacs Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred Ninety only)

payable as on 14.10.2025
along with interest

@17.05%, 17.05%&
17.55% till the realization.

DCB Bank Ltd.

POSSESSION NOTICE
The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DCB Bank Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of FinancialAssets and

[...]

The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the
secured assets.

Demand Notice Dated.

Name of Borrower(S) and Co-

borrower(S)

Total Outstanding Amount.

Description of The Immovable

Property

14-08-2024

1. MR. HARJINDER SINGH and 2.MRS. SONIAKAUR

Rs.13,34,145/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Five Only) as on

14thAugust 2024

ALL PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING HOUSE BEING M. C. NO. 162, OLD WARD

NO. 11, PROPERTY ID NO. 010317946, HADBAST NO. 302, KHEWAT NO. 116, KHATONI NO.

123, KHASRA NO. 4//32/1/1/3/2/2/1 (0-8) HAVING ITS 2 SHARE MEASURING 4 MARLAS , NOW